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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

These are findings from an Ipsos poll conducted

For the survey,
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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

The precision of the Reuters/Ipsos online polls is measured using a credibility interval.

3.5 3.8 6.0 6.6
All Adults All Registered Democratic Republican
Voters Registered Voters Registered Voters

For more information about credibility intervals, please see the appendix.
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IPSOS POLL CONDUCTED FOR REUTERS
Core Political Data

* Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online polls.

 All sample surveys and polls may be subject to other sources of error, including, but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error.

* Figures marked by an asterisk (*) indicate a percentage value of greater than zero but less than one half of one per cent.

* Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding.

 To see more information on this and other Reuters/Ipsos polls, please visit: http://polling.reuters.com/
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

Main Problems

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?

Healthcare | 20%
Economy and jobs | 18%
Immigration | 17%
Morality [, 10%
Environment || NN 5%
Terrorism / terrorist attacks || NN 5%
War / foreign conflicts || NENRNRENEEEGN 4%
crime I 3%
Education |GG 3%

Energy issues [ 1%
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS
Most Important Problem Facing America

Economy generally
In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the U.S. today?
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ALL REGISTERED VOTERS

Parties are split on their top issues

In your opinion, what is the most important problem facing the US today?

36%
0,
27% 26%
22%
0, 0,
17% 16% 17% 16%
14%
11% 11% o 0 .
9% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Immigration Healthcare Economy generally Morality Other
M Reigstered Voters B Democratic Registered Voters B Republican Registered Voters B Independent Registered Voters
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Approval by Demographic

Overall, do you approve or disapprove about the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President? Approve
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©2019 Ipsos Ipsos poll conducted 4/8-4/12, 2017 among 1,843 US adults and 4/17-23, 2019 among 4,018 US adults
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Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
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ALL ADULT AMERICANS

DONALD TRUMP

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Is that strongly (approve/disapprove) or somewhat (approve/disapprove)? (Asked of those who selected “approve” or “disapprove”)
Q2b. If you had to choose, do you lean more towards approve or disapprove? (Asked of those who selected “don’t know”)

. Democratic Republican Independent
All Adults Registered Voters Registered Voters RegistZred Voters RegisteI:ed Voters
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Lean towards approve 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Lean towards disapprove 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%

Strongly disapprove

TOTAL APPROVE 41% 44% 11% 85% 42%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 56% 55% 89% 15% 56%
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IRAN & LIKELIHOOD OF
MILITARY CONFLICT
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Half of Americans believe that it is likely America will go to war with Iran in
the next few years.

How likely, if at all, do you believe it is that United States will go to war with the following
countries within the next few years? (Iran)

53% 54% 54%
52% ’ 51%

38%
35%

34% 35%
30%

19%

15%
12% 11%
" .
Likely Unlikely Don't know
All Americans All Registered Voters B Registered Democrat B Registered Republican Registered Independent

© 2019 Ipsos Source: Ipsos/Reuters Poll 5/17-20, 2019 among 1,007 adults




About the same amount view Iran as a significant or imminent threat.

On a scale of 1 to 5, with one being no threat and 5 being an imminent threat, how much of
a threat do the following countries or organizations pose to the United States? (Iran)

5% 5% O% 4y 4y

No threat (1)

All Americans

© 2019 Ipsos

63%
53% 4% 53%
49%
41%
349 35% 35%
27%
(2-3) Significant or Imminent threat (4-5)

All Registered Voters B Registered Democrat B Registered Republican

Source: Ipsos/Reuters Poll 5/17-20, 2019 among 1,007 adults
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Registered Independent




But Americans do not support conducting a preemptive attack on Iranian
military interests.

In your opinion, should the U.S. conduct a preemptive attack on Iranian military interests?

69%
66%
60%  61%
51%
30%
27% 26% 27%
22%
19%
12%  13%
’ 10%
. :
Yes No Don't know
All Americans All Registered Voters B Registered Democrat B Registered Republican Registered Independent

© 2019 Ipsos Source: Ipsos/Reuters Poll 5/17-20, 2019 among 1,007 adults




ATTITUDES TOWARD
STUDENT DEBT POLICY
PROPOSALS
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Over half of millennial registered voters report taking out student loans...

Did you borrow any money to help pay for your education?

54%

40%
35%

Total Yes

M Total m Registered voter ® Millennial Registered Voter

Source: Ipsos/Newsy Poll 5/8-5/13 among 2,008 adults



...but less than a third say they have paid the money they borrowed back.

Thinking about the money you borrowed to pay for your
education, which of the following applies to you?

49% 50%
31%
’ 28%
18% 20% 19% 19%
14% 13% 4% 13%
I 4% 4% 4%
I ]
| have paid off all my | have paid off more | have paid off less | have not paid off Don't know
student loan(s) or than half of my than half of my any of my student
debt student loan(s) or  student loan(s) or loan(s) or debt
debt debt
H Total Registered voter  ® Millennial Registered Voter

2019 Ipsos Source: Ipsos/Newsy Poll 5/8-5/13 among 2,008 adults



Parties are equally supportive of lower interest rates on student loans, but
split on support for other policies

Do you support or oppose each of the following? (Total support)

83%
86%
79%

85%

Lower interest rates on student loans

67%
A federal-state government partnership to increase higher education funding 550 80%
64%
57%
. 72%
Federal student loan debt forgiveness 41%
57%
53%
A federally-funded program that would fully pay for any student seeking a 4-year . 69%
degree 34%
51%
- 46%
Limit the amount that parents and graduate students can borrow from the federal 41%
government for tuition 54%
47%
B Total MW Democrat M Republican Independent

© 2019 Ipsos Source: Ipsos/Newsy Poll 5/8-5/13 among 2,008 adults




Using a wealth tax to pay for student debt forgiveness and federally
funded college tuition does not change the amount of support for each.

74%

72%
58%
56% 55%
50%
41%
38%
Federal student loan debt forgiveness A federally-funded program that would fully pay for any student

seeking a 4-year degree

Total M Democrat M Republican Independent

Source: Ipsos/Newsy Poll 5/8-5/13 among 2,008 adults M 20
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Cliff Young is President of Ipsos Public Affairs in the United States and also leads Ipsos' global election and polling
risk practice. He is a polling expert with specialties in social and public opinion trends, crisis management, corporate
and institution reputation and elections. Cliff is a contributor to POTUS Radio and has served as an expert
commentator on Fox News and NPR, among others. Cliff is also an adjunct professor at Johns Hopkins SAIS and an
instructor at both Columbia University SIPA and University of SGo Paulo where he teaches courses on public opinion
and election forecasting.
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